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i ° 40 DWELLING UNITS. !
° 56 OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED ‘ .
(ASSUMES 20 UNITS ARE 2 BEDROOM AND 20 UNITS : O R R D
ARE 1 BEDROOM, 20% REDUCTION TAKED PER SECT. au” = awelling gross sq ce MULTIFAMILY DEVELOPMENTS SHALL MEET ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: j
10.6.6:4 AUTOMATIC PARKING REDUCTION IN OTR), 20 _ o . A CEQUIRED
~ GARAGE SPACES. (NOTE: IF ALL UNITS ARE 2 ATEGOR st & DEVELOMENT AND DESION STANDARDS
BEDROOM OR MORE 8 ADDITIONAL SPACES REQUIRED Household _ —
FOR TOTAL OF 64 SPACES - 75 SPACES SHOWN ON Ir-izggential Dwelling, Duplex 2 per du (A) A minimum of 50 percent of the total planned dwelling units shall
SITE) Dwelling, Live/Work P E—— vary in size from other dwelling units by at least 250 square feet.
° REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS AND Dweling, Mobile Home A— (B) ﬁ\ ma;(liTmum of 50 pl;arcerfltbogthe total planned dwelling units may
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING T.B.D. ’ ave the same number of bedrooms.
° 14 8UEST SPACES REQUIRED. CURRENTLY SHOWN 1.5 spaces per efficiency, studio or 1-bedroom (C) A minimum of 10 percent of the total planned dwelling units shall
’ [Dwelling, Multi-Family du; 2 spaces per du with 2 or more bedrooms, i have at least 3 bedrooms
ON STREET. (NOTE: IF ON-STREET PARKING IS NOT plus 1 guest space per 3 du’s . :
- _ S E———— -
I e POCKET PARK - +/-11,000 SF PROVIDED (10,890 SF Doreing, Single-Family 5 spaces per du ¥ %a 1
‘ REQUIRED)- |Mobile Home Park 2 spaces per du, + 1 guest space per 4 du’s
ﬂ * SAP\FEE -?OP’;%EléllE\llellﬁl-ll_lBlfchRHOOD AND COMMUNITY |Model Home See Subsection 6.6.D.3 -
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ERIE APARTMENTS
4060 COUNTY LINE ROAD
ERIE, COLORADO 80516

ISSUE:

PRELIMINARY 06.19.2015
PRELIMINARY 08.07.2015
SKETCH PLAN 08.21.2015

Max Height (ft)
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ZERO LOT LINE SETBACKS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR ATTACHED BUILDINGS PROVIDED THAT THE BUILDING MEETS THE ZONE DISTRICT
INTERIOR LOT LINE SETBACK ON THE SIDE OF THE BUILDING NOT ATTACHED.

MULTIPLE PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS ON A SINGLE LOT SHALL BE SEPARATED A DISTANCE EQUAL TO THE DISTANCE THAT WOULD BE REQUIRED
IF THEY WERE SEPARATED BY A LOT LINE.

NET AREA IS THE SIZE OF THE LOT; NOT TO INCLUDE TRACTS AND STREETS AND THEIR RIGHT-OF-WAYS.

NOTE:

ZONE DISTRICT:

SITE AREA:

LANDSCAPE AREA:

OTR (OLD TOWN RESIDENTIAL) UP TO 16
DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE.

118,867 GSF
112,567 NET SF (EXCLUDES 30 ROW
INCREASE)

112,567/43,560 = 2.58 NET ACRES X 16 DU
=41.28 TOTAL DU PERMITTED (40 DU
PROPOSED).

112,567 NET SF X 15% = 16,885 REQUIRED
NOTE: 35,540+/- SF AREA OF SITE AVAILABLE
FOR LANDSCAPING AND SIDEWALKS - FINAL
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